	4-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI					
1-31-92 To the Monorable Commissioner of Paten	Patent and Trademark Office J original documents or copy thereof.					
Pequot Venture Partners II, L.P. AND PVP II OutlookSoft Con Note Grantor Trust c/o Pequot Capital Management, Inc. 500 Nyala Farm Road Westport, CT 06880	398 SutlookSoft Corporation 100 Prospect Street, Second Floor, North Tower Stamford, CT 06901 [] Individual(s) citizenship:					
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [X] Limited Partnership - Delaware [] Corporation: [X] Other: a Delaware trust	[] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation: Delaware [] Other:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
3. Nature of conveyance:	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No					
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Other: [] Change of Name [X] Termination of Security Agreement	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No					
Execution Date: March 23 , 2001						
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): 						
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 78/023,916; 76/027,315; 78/007,390 75/868,365; 78/023,917; 76/134,921; 76/129,537 78/045,886	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):					
Additional numbers attac						
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [8]					
Name: Ryan C. Fisher, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood	[X] Enclosed					
Street Address: Four Stamford Plaza	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Post Office Box 120	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Stamford State: Connecticut Zip: 06904-0120	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Signature: Total number of pages continuous conti	May 24, 2001 mprising cover sheet: [3]					
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	n to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and comparegarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Recommendation	oleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments ice, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.					

TRADEMARK REEL: 2307 FRAME: 0909

FORM UCC-3 / UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE / STATE OF CONNECTICUT PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT - SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR COMPLETE INSTRUCTION

UCC-3 Rev. 3/97

SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY WORK ORDER NUMBER				SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FILING NUMBER					
1 TYPE OF FILING	s - Place a check mark next to the appropriate s	election.							
a. Cor	a. Continuation: The financing statement between the parties named below and bearing the number indicated in item 3 is continued for a subsequent term.								
b. Am	Amendment: The financing statement bearing the number indicated in item 3 is amended as set forth in item 7.								
c. Ass	Assignment. The secured party assigns to the assignee named below rights established under the financing statement bearing the number indicated in item 3,								
d. Partial Assignment. The secured party assigns to the assignee named below rights established under the financing statement bearing the number indicated in item 3									
to the extend stated in item 7.									
e. Partial Release: The secured party releases the property set fourth in item 7 from the collateral presented in the original financing statement bearing the number									
	Indicated in Item 3.	operty decreas		onatoral pro		silening o caterino	at a coming are from Der		
Y		a a a . with a finite-or	ant under the Second		haadaa dha assalaa tadia	alad in Hami d			
	mination: The secured party no longer claims a	security inter	est under ute mancing	g statement i	bearing the number indic	ated in item 3,			
2. THIS STATEME	ENT REFERS TO THE ORIGINAL FINANCING	STATEMEN	TNO. 0002050	772			· .		
3. DEBTOR'S FULL LEGAL NAME - Attach 8½ x 11° sheet to present additional debtor inform				nation.			ere for additional debtors.		
INDIVIDUAL	LAST NAME .	FIRST NAM	FIRST NAME		IIDDLE NAME		S.S. NUMBER		
BUSINESS	NAME OutlookSoft Corporation	2			TAXPAYER I.D. #				
MAILING ADDRESS 100 Prospe	(Street or P.O. Box) ct Street, Second Floor,	, North	Tower						
CITY Stamford			STATE CT	COUN			POSTAL CODE 06901		
4. SECURED PART	Y'S FULL LEGAL NAME - Attach 8 1/2 x 11" sho	eet to present	additional secured pa	rty Informati	on.		e for additional secured party		
	LAST NAME	FIRST NAM		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	S.S. NUMBER		
INDIVIDUAL				<u>.l</u>					
BUSINESS	NAME Pequot Venture Partners	; II, L	.P.		TAXPAYER I.D. #		·		
MAILING ADDRESS C/O Pequot	(Steet or P.O. Box) Capital Management, Inc	2., 500	Nyala Farm	Road			TROSTAL CODE		
cmy Westport			STATE	COUN			POSTAL CODE 0 6880 e for additional assignee		
E AS ADDITION DE) ASSIGNEE'S FULL LEGAL NAME - Attach 8	1/2 x 11" shee	t to present additional	assignee inf	ormation.		S.S. NUMBER		
S. (IF AFFECABLE	ILAST NAME	FIRST NA	ME	WIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	3.3.113111211		
INDIVIDUAL	CAST NAME	1							
BUSINESS	NAME		`		TAXPAYER I.D. #				
MARING ADDRES	S (Street or P.O. Box)								
I MIXICHIO ADDITICO							POSTAL CODE		
			STATE	COU	NTRY		10011120022		
CITY									
<u></u>	g space and attachments referenced below to se	t fourth any in	formation relating to t	he selection	made in item 2 above.				
6. Use the following	g space and attachments references						- the		
Termina	tion: The secured parti	es no l	Longer clain	n a sec	curity intere	est unae	Lue		
financi	ng statement bearing the	file r	number show	n above	€.	•			
							-		
]									
· I									
{							Chaha		
NITURED OF ADI	DITIONAL SHEETS PRESENTED 1			File	d With: Secre	tary of	T D		
PEQUOT VENTURE PARTNERS II, L.P By: Pequot Capital Management, Inc.,									
			Ву	: Pequ	uot Capital I ts.Investment	ranageme t Manage	r .		
				Bv:	$\alpha / \cdot -$	Breus			
1				nv:	~~Un_ \ ()	1 2 646/1 4			

TRADEMARK REEL: 2307 FRAME: 0910

ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTIES:

Second Secured Party:

PVP II OutlookSoft Con Note Grantor Trust

Address: c/o Pequot Capital Management, Inc. 500 Nyala Farm Road Westport, Connecticut 06880

SIGNATURES OF PARTIES:

SECURED PARTY (IES):

PVP II OUTLOOKSOFT CON NOTE GRANTOR TRUST

By: Pequot Capital Management, Inc., its Trustee

Kevin E. O'Brien

RECORDED: 05/24/2001

General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 2307 FRAME: 0911